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
Township St Joe Style Two Story REO No Short Sale No
School District FWC Ele Haley JrH Blackhawk SrH Snider

Legal Description  Approximately 4.42+/- acres part of: 9.115 ATR S OF TRIER RD & N OF MAYSVILLE RD PT OF E 61.35 A
Directions Head southwest off of 469 onto Maysville Rd. Property is on the southwest corner of Maysville & Trier.

Inside City Limits Y City ZoningR1 County Zoning Zoning Description

Remarks 8.92+/- Acres of Great Transitional Land, Ready for you to Develop offered in 2 Tracts going to Auction on Thursday, September 28, 2023 at 6:30 pm! Tract 2: 4.42+/- acres of
Prime Real Estate off of Maysville Road! This would make a Great Transitional Property with it's ideal location! Potential for savvy real estate investors and visionary individuals. This
property presents a unique prospect for those with an eye for strategic development and growth. Whether it's a commercial building, a residential complex, or undeveloped land, this
transitional property offers a versatile canvas to bring your vision to life. Great opportunity to reposition or redevelop this property into a thriving retail space, a vibrant mixed-use
development, or even a community hub. There is a fixer upper home features 3 bedrooms & 1 bath. Ideal corner location just off of 469! Bid on this tract individually or for the entirety for
8.92+/- acres! Bid live in-person or online! Open House: Monday, September 18th 5-6:30 pm

Agent Remarks Auction: Thurs. 9.28.23 6:30 pm Open House: Mon. 9.18.23 5-6:30 pm TERMS: 10% down day of the auction with the balance at closing. The Sellers will provide a
Warranty Deed at closing. The Sellers will provide an Owner’s Title Insurance Policy. If survey is required for clear title, the costs shall be split 50/50 by the Seller and Buyer(s). A 4%
buyer's premium shall be collected and retained by Metzger Property Services. RE BROKERS: Must Register Clients 24 hrs. in advance of the auction & be present with them at any &

Sec Lot Lot 4.4200 / 192,535 / 690x325 Lot Desc Corner
Above Gd Fin 1,416 Above Gd Unfin SqFt 0 Below Gd Fin SqFt 0 Ttl Below Gd SqFt 616 Ttl Fin SqFt 1,416 Year Built 1925
Age 98 New Const No Date Complete Ext Aluminum, Brick, Bsmt Full Basement # 7
Room Dimensions Baths Full Half Water WELL Basement Material
RM DIM Lv B-Main 1 0 Well Type  Private Dryer Hookup Gas No Fireplace No
LR 21 x11 M B-Upper 1 0 Sewer  City Dryer Hookup Elec  No Guest Qtrs No
DR 15 x 11 M B-BlwG 0 0 Fuel / Forced Air Dryer Hookup GIE  No Split Flrpin No
FR X Laundry Rm  Main Heating Disposal No Ceiling Fan No
KT 12 x 10 M Laundry L/W X Cooling Central Air Water Soft-Owned No Skylight No
BK X AMENITIES Main Floor Laundry, Washer Hook-Up Water Soft-Rented No ADA Features No
DN X Alarm Sys-Sec No Fence
MB 13 x 9 u Alarm Sys-Rent No Golf Course No
2B 11 x10 U Garden Tub No Nr Wikg Trails No
3B 11 x10 U Garage / / X / Jet Tub No Garage Y/N No
4B X Outbuilding 1 None X Pool No Off Street Pk
5B X Outbuilding 2 X Pool Type
RR X Assn Dues Frequency Not Applicable
LF X Other Fees
EX X Restrictions
Water Access Wtr Name Water Frontage Channel Frontage
Water Water Type Lake Type
Auctioneer Name Chad Metzger & Gary Spangle  Lic # AC31300015 Auction Date 9/28/2023 Time 6:30 Location New Covenant Worship Center
Financing: Existing Proposed Excluded Party None
Annual Taxes $6,159.60 Exemption No Exemptions Year Taxes Payable 2023 Assessed
Possession 10 days after closing
List Office Metzger Property Services, LLC - Off: 260-982-0238 List Agent Gary Spangle - Cell: 574-551-1768
Agent E-mail gary@metzgerauction.com List Agent - User UP388053999 List
Co-List Office  Metzger Property Services, LLC Co-List Agent Chad Metzger - Cell: 260-982-9050
Showing Instr  Showingtime or Open House
List Date 8/29/2023  Start Showing Date Exp Date 12/31/2023 Owner/Seller a Real Estate Licensee No  Agent/Owner Related No
Contract Exclusive Right to Sell Buyer Broker 1.0% Variable Rate No Special List None
Virtual Tours: Lockbox Type Mechanical/Combo Lockbox Location back door Type of
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